

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



DUANE E. BERGER ACTING DIRECTOR

October 3, 2011

John Drews Country Living Of Hillsdale, LLC 101 Village Green Blvd. Hillsdale, MI 49242

> RE: License #: AL300249260 Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC 1127 N. Lake Pleasant Rd. Hillsdale, MI 49242

Dear Mr. Drews:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

aufunan

Dennis R Kaufman, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 3013 1040 S. Winter Adrian, MI 49221 (517) 264-6326

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL300249260
Licensee Name:	Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC
Licensee Address:	101 Village Green Blvd. Hillsdale, MI 49242
Licensee Telephone #:	(517) 398-5333
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	John Drews, Designee
Name of Facility:	Country Living Of Hillsdale LLC
Facility Address:	1127 N. Lake Pleasant Rd. Hillsdale, MI 49242
Facility Telephone #:	(517) 437-0239
Capacity:	20
Program Type:	AGED ALZHEIMERS

### II. Purpose of Addendum

To document sale of corporation.

#### III. Methodology

Phone calls and receipt of various documents noting sale of corporation.

## **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

Drews Place Properties, LLC is the purchaser of Country Living Adult Foster Care of Hillsdale, LLC. The official date of the purchase is 9/30/11. John Drews will now be the licensee designee and administrator for the facility. Application and supporting documents have been submitted pertaining to the sale/purchase of this corporation.

### V. Recommendation

The purchase of the shares of Country Living Adult Foster Care of Hillsdale, LLC by Drews Place Properties, LLC has been noted.

Kaufina

Dennis R Kaufman Licensing Consultant October 3, 2011

Date